' univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Ql. some people have been following news and information about the 2020 presidential election closely; while other people; are not that interested in
politics and the 2020 presidential election. How about you?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Following the news very closely 37% 44% 40% 37% 40% 33% 43% 45% 31% 32% 32% 54% 30% 43% 42% 42% 19% 46% 43%
Fo11owin? somewhat closely 42%  43% 39% 44% 41% 47% 42% 40% 45% 39% 52% 36% 46% 38% 47% 42% A45% 41% 46%
Not really following the news 15%  11% 18% 14% 16% 15% 10% 10% 19% 21% 11% 7% 16% 15% 11% 14% 22% 7% 8%
Don’t really care about the 2020 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% - 2% 15% 6% 3%

election at this point

Q2. Just a few nights ago the Democratic Party held a presidential debate, on two nights, with 10 candidates debating on each night. Did you watch
either or both nights of the Democratic debate, or if you did not watch, did you hear any news about the debate?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

Yes, I watched one night of the debates 27%  30% 25% 27% 29% 24% 28% 30% 23% 23% 31% 29% 27% 31% 14% 26% 26% 27% 31%

geg, I watched both nights of the 24%  26% 21% 25% 24% 26% 25% 26% 22% 20% 22% 37% 24% 25% 23% 24% 19% 32% 28%
ebate

gig not watch, but heard news about the 35% 34% 44% 32% 37% 34% 35% 33% 37% 40% 34% 25% 32% 30% 59% 40% 28% 25% 41%
ebates

Did not watch, and did not hear any 14%  10% 9% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% 18% 18% 13% 10% 17% 15% 5% 9% 27% 16% -

news about debates

Q3. Did you watch the debate on the English language or Spanish language broadcast?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
watched the English language 80% 81% 22% 97% 47% 93% 97% 78% 83% 65% 91% 90% 97% 64% 88% 78% 80% 90% 80%
watched the Spanish language 20% 19% 78% 3% 53% 7% 3% 22% 17% 35% 9% 10% 3% 36% 12% 22% 20% 10% 20%

Q4. Regardless of who you might support, from what you saw or heard, which candidate or candidates do you think did the best in the Democratic debate?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Kamala Harris 32%  33% 35% 31% 43% 21% 33% 29% 36% 32% 31% 34% 22% 33% 55% 38% 27% 11% 32%
Julian Castro 28%  29% 29% 27% 29% 26% 28% 31% 25% 32% 28% 20% 30% 24% 34% 31% 21% 21% 28%
Bernie Sanders 18% 18% 8% 22% 9% 23% 23% 17% 20% 16% 21% 21% 28% 16% 4% 18% 18% 19% 18%
Elizabeth warren 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 14% 20% 14% 21% 11% 20% 25% 14% 18% 23% 19% 14% 15% 17%
Joe Biden 16% 16% 10% 18% 9% 17% 21% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18% 14% 20% 10% 18% 8% 17% 16%
Beto O’Rourke 10% 10% 4% 12% 2% 10% 17% 12% 7% 7% 9% 16% 18% 7% - 10% 13% 8% 10%
Cory Booker 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% - 5%
Pete Buttigieg 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 11% 6% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% - 2% 3% - 2%
Kristin Gillibrand 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% - 2% 5% 1% 3%
Jay Inslee *% *% - %% - 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - - 2% *%
John Hickenlooper *% - - *% - *% - - *% - - 1% - *% - *% - - %
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Michael Bennet 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4%
John Delany 2% 2% - 3% - 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 2% 8% 2%
Andrew Yang 3% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% - 2% 7% 3% 3%
Marianne wilTliamson 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%  *% 1% 1% 1% - 1% *% - *% 2% - 1%
Tim Ryan 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
Bil1l de Blasio 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% - 2%
Eric Swalwell 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% - 2% 2% 1% - 1% - 3% 1%
pon't know 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 17% 13% 4% 13% 16% 5% 7% 17% 33% 13%
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' univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Q5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Vice President Joe Biden

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 24% 25% 15% 26% 19% 25% 29% 27% 20% 19% 26% 29% 21% 28% 18% 30% 12% 15% 26%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 20% 28% 22% 28% 29% 26% 26% 19% 32% 32% 26% 25% 28% 29% 24% 14% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 21% 10% 16% 16% 15% 19% 16% 18% 14% 18% 14% 13% 30% 18%
very unfavorable 10% 11% 4% 11% 4% 11% 14% 12% 8% 7% 12% 13% 10% 11% 4% 4% 13% 28% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 49% 51% 35% 54% 40% 53% 57% 54% 46% 38% 58% 61% 47% 52% 46% 59% 36% 29% 54%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 26% 28% 19% 28% 22% 32% 24% 28% 24% 22% 30% 29% 28% 25% 22% 19% 26% 58% 28%
No opinion 13% 10% 20% 11% 18% 10% 9% 11% 15% 21% 6% 6% 14% 15% 6% 10% 23% 12% 9%
Haven’t heard enough to say 12% 10% 26% 7% 20% 4% 9% 8% 15% 19% 5% 4% 11% 8% 26% 13% 15% 1% 9%

Q6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Vermont Senator Bernie Sanders

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Ve ry favorable 29% 32% 27% 30% 32% 25% 32% 34% 24% 27% 29% 33% 31% 26% 31% 33% 21% 23% 32%
Somewhat favorable 26%  27% 27% 26% 22% 31% 28% 27% 26% 21% 31% 31% 22% 31% 26% 32% 20% 13% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  11% 9% 12% 10% 16% 7% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 4% 11% 10% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 11% 11% *% 14% 5% 11% 14% 13% 9% 6% 13% 18% 10% 11% 11% 5% 12% 33% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 55% 59% 54% 56% 54% 56% 60% 61% 50% 49% 59% 64% 53% 57% 57% 65% 40% 36% 60%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 22% 9% 26% 14% 28% 22% 24% 20% 17% 25% 27% 22% 23% 15% 15% 22% 47% 23%
No opinion 14% 13% 20% 12% 18% 11% 11% 12% 16% 21% 10% 7% 14% 14% 17% 12% 21% 16% 11%
Haven’t heard enough to say 9% 6% 17% 6% 13% 5% 7% 3% 14% 14% 6% 3% 12% 6% 10% 8% 17% 1% 6%

Q7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: california Senator Kamala Harris

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 33%  37% 49% 27% 46% 24% 32% 35% 30% 36% 25% 34% 17% 39% 53% 43% 13% 19% 37%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 17% 22% 18% 26% 16% 21% 20% 14% 25% 28% 27% 17% 13% 22% 23% 10% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 2% 8% 11% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 5% 12% 8% 11% 12% 16% 5% 7% 13% 12% 9% 12% 7% 3% 12% 38% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 53% 59% 66% 49% 63% 50% 49% 56% 50% 50% 51% 62% 44% 56% 67% 65% 36% 29% 60%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 20% 14% 21% 17% 21% 19% 23% 15% 15% 25% 20% 19% 22% 9% 11% 23% 47% 20%
No opinion 15% 12% 8% 17% 10% 14% 20% 12% 18% 19% 12% 9% 18% 12% 15% 11% 25% 17% 11%
Haven’t heard enough to say 13% 9% 13% 13% 10% 15% 13% 9% 17% 16% 12% 8% 19% 10% 9% 13% 16% 7% 9%

Q8. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Massachusetts Senator Elizabeth warren

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Very favorable 20%  23% 13% 22% 18% 17% 26% 23% 17% 12% 21% 34% 18% 22% 19% 24% 12% 16% 22%
Somewhat favorable 31%  32% 49% 24% 42% 30% 22% 30% 31% 32% 28% 30% 24% 30% 51% 39% 20% 11% 34%
Ssomewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 4% 10% 4% 14% 8% 6% 11% 6% 12% 9% 12% 7% 3% 9% 10% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 2% 13% 6% 11% 11% 13% 7% 5% 16% 12% 9% 12% 7% 2% 12% 40% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 50% 55% 62% 46% 60% 47% 48% 53% 48% 44% 49% 65% 42% 52% 70% 63% 31% 27% 56%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 20% 6% 23% 10% 25% 19% 20% 18% 12% 28% 21% 22% 19% 10% 11% 23% 46% 20%
No opinion 16%  14% 10% 17% 10% 15% 20% 15% 17% 21% 12% 9% 18% 15% 10% 13% 21% 16% 13%
Haven’t heard enough to say 15%  11% 22% 13% 20% 12% 13% 13% 18% 23% 11% 5% 19% 14% 10% 13% 25% 11% 11%

N=411 national Latino eligible voters, field June 28-30, 2019 p.2



' univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Q9. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Texas Congressman Beto O’Rourke

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 17%  19% 13% 18% 12% 18% 22% 20% 13% 17% 13% 21% 18% 19% 8% 22% 6% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21%  23% 19% 21% 19% 16% 28% 21% 20% 14% 29% 23% 17% 22% 25% 21% 24% 12% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 8% 14% 11% 16% 10% 13% 11% 9% 14% 16% 16% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 14%
very unfavorable 11%  12% 5% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 5% 13% 19% 9% 12% 12% 5% 12% 33% 12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 37% 42% 32% 39% 31% 34% 50% 41% 34% 31% 42% 45% 35% 41% 33% 43% 30% 26% 41%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 25% 13% 26% 20% 29% 21% 25% 21% 14% 27% 35% 25% 21% 21% 19% 22% 43% 25%
No opinion 24%  22% 32% 21% 33% 21% 15% 23% 25% 32% 20% 11% 19% 24% 36% 23% 27% 20% 22%
Haven’t heard enough to say 16%  11% 23% 14% 16% 16% 14% 11% 21% 23% 10% 9% 21% 14% 10% 15% 20% 12% 11%

Q10. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Housing Secretary Julian Castro

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 24%  28% 35% 20% 36% 17% 23% 28% 20% 25% 20% 26% 16% 30% 28% 32% 11% 9% 27%
Ssomewhat favorable 28% 29% 36% 26% 32% 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 26% 34% 28% 28% 31% 33% 23% 18% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 9% 3%  13% 7% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9% 9%
very unfavorable 10% 11% 3% 12% 5% 13% 11% 13% 6% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 3% 13% 34% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 52% 57% 71% 46% 68% 44% 49% 57% 48% 52% 47% 60% A45% 57% 59% 65% 34% 27% 59%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17% 19% 8% 20% 8% 26% 17% 21% 14% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17% 12% 11% 20% 43% 19%
No opinion 15% 13% 8% 17% 11% 16% 15% 10% 19% 15% 15% 12% 14% 14% 19% 11% 23% 15% 12%
Haven’t heard enough to say 16%  12% 12% 17% 13% 14% 18% 12% 19% 17% 17% 12% 22% 11% 11% 13% 23% 16% 11%
Qll. Please indicate whether you have heard of: South Bend, Indiana Mayor Pete Buttigieg

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 9% 13% 14% 8% 7% 10% 19% 9% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12% 13%
Ssomewhat favorable 21%  25% 29% 19% 28% 19% 19% 21% 22% 19% 22% 26% 20% 24% 18% 25% 20% 8% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 5% 16% 17% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 13%
very unfavorable 9% 10% 3%  11% 7% 14% 7% 12% 6% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 7% 5% 7% 32% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 32% 38% 38% 30% 38% 28% 33% 35% 30% 26% 32% 44% 30% 37% 24% 37% 28% 20% 37%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 22% 13% 23% 16% 28% 17% 24% 17% 13% 26% 29% 23% 20% 16% 17% 15% A45% 23%
No opinion 25%  22% 24% 25% 26% 23% 25% 23% 26% 32% 22% 15% 20% 23% 46% 25% 32% 15% 23%
Haven’t heard enough to say 23%  18% 25% 22% 19% 21% 25% 18% 27% 29% 20% 12% 28% 21% 14% 22% 25% 20% 17%

Q12. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New Jersey Senator Cory Booker

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 15% 18% 14% 15% 18% 11% 16% 18% 12% 14% 13% 18% 14% 19% 7% 19% 8% 8% 17%
somewhat favorable 22%  23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 23% 24% 19% 18% 23% 28% 17% 20% 39% 24% 19% 15% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13%  15% 7% 15% 7% 15% 17% 16% 10% 9% 18% 14% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 2% 10% 6% 11% 8% 11% 6% 5% 12% 12% 9% 8% 9% 3% 10% 27% 9%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 37% 41% 37% 36% 41% 33% 38% 42% 31% 32% 37% 46% 31% 38% 46% 43% 26% 23% 41%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21% 24% 9% 25% 13% 26% 25% 27% 16% 13% 30% 26% 24% 20% 17% 16% 21% 43% 23%
No opinion 23%  20% 31% 21% 27% 25% 16% 19% 27% 30% 16% 18% 22% 26% 17% 21% 28% 25% 20%
Haven’t heard enough to say 19%  15% 24% 18% 19% 16% 21% 12% 27% 25% 17% 9% 24% 15% 20% 20% 24% 9% 15%
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' univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Q13. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Minnesota Senator Amy Klobuchar

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen

Gen

Some Coll 18-
Male Female or < Coll Plus

watched
Dem Oth GOP Debates

very favorable 11%  12%
Somewhat favorable 19%  20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12%  12%
very unfavorable 5% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 30% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 18%
No opinion 28%  27%
Haven’t heard enough to say 24%  23%

Ql4. Please indicate whether you have heard of: washington Governor Jay Inslee

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd

vVoters Voter Intv Intv Gen

Gen

watched
Debates

very favorable 14%  14%
Somewhat favorable 11%  11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9%  10%
very unfavorable 5% 5%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 14% 15%
No opinion 37%  37%
Haven’t heard enough to say 25%  23%

Q1l5. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Hawaii Congresswoman Tulsi Gabbard

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd

vVoters Voter Intv Intv Gen

Gen

watched
Debates

very favorable 9%  10%
somewhat favorable 14%  15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12%  13%
very unfavorable 5% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 23% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 17% 18%
No opinion 28%  26%
Haven’t heard enough to say 32%  30%

Ql6. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former U.S. Representative John Delany

Eligible Reg

voters Voter Intv

27%
25%

Eng 1st 2nd
Gen

Male Female

watched
Debates

Vvery favorable 12%  13%
Ssomewhat favorable 13%  14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13%  13%
Very unfavorable 7% 7%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 25% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 21%
No opinion 27%  27%
Haven’t heard enough to say 27%  26%
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W univision

Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Ql7. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Activist and writer Marianne Williamson
3rd

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen

very favorable 10%  11%
Ssomewhat favorable 13%  15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12%  13%
very unfavorable 7% 6%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 23% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 19% 19%
No opinion 31%  31%
Haven’t heard enough to say 26%  25%

Q18. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York

Eligible Reg

28%
25%

32%

Gen

City Mayor Bill de

voters Voter Intv Intv Gen

Span Eng 1st 2nd
Gen

Gen

24%

Blasio

3rd
Gen

Some Coll 18-
Male Female or < Coll Plus

watched
60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates

watched
Debates

Vvery favorable 12%  12%
Ssomewhat favorable 14%  15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10%  11%
Very unfavorable 12%  12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 26% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 24%
No opinion 30%  30%
Haven’t heard enough to say 22%  19%

Q19. Please indicate whether you have heard of: New York

Eligible Reg

36%
25%

Senator Kristin Gillibrand

3rd
Gen

27%
20%

36%
24%

vVoters Voter Intv Intv Gen

very favorable 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21%  24%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9%
Vvery unfavorable 11%  13%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 28% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 18% 23%
No opinion 26%  22%
Haven’t heard enough to say 28%  25%

Q20. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Former Colorado Gov John Hickenlooper

3rd

48%

Eligible Reg Span
Voters Voter Intv

very favorable 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 14%  17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10%  12%
Very unfavorable 11%  12%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 16% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 24%
No opinion 33%  31%
Haven’t heard enough to say 29%  24%

N=411 national Latino eligible voters, field June 28-30, 2019

17%
2%
17%

4%
33%

46%

20%
19%

Span Eng 1st 2nd
Gen

Eng 1st 2nd

Intv Gen Gen

33%
25%

25%

Gen

watched
Debates

watched
Debates
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' univision Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Q21. Please indicate whether you have heard of: U.S. Senator Michael Bennet

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% - 6% 3% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 8% 13% 4% 17% 14% 12% 12% 11% 10% 19% 17% 7% 15% 15% 9% 7% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 5% 14% 16% 9% 13% 15% 9% 9% 15% 16% 16% 10% 2%  11% 12% 16% 14%
very unfavorable 10% 10% 1% 13% 4% 11% 13% 14% 7% 12% 7% 12% 6% 14% 12% 5% 9% 32% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 18% 21% 9% 20% 9% 22% 20% 19% 17% 16% 16% 26% 24% 11% 15% 20% 12% 15% 19%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 22% 24% 6% 26% 20% 20% 27% 29% 16% 20% 22% 28% 23% 24% 14% 16% 21% 48% 25%
No opinion 34%  35% 47% 31% 49% 32% 26% 36% 32% 36% 37% 24% 26% 35% 59% 38% 34% 19% 33%
Haven’t heard enough to say 26%  21% 38% 23% 23% 26% 27% 16% 35% 28% 25% 22% 28% 29% 11% 25% 33% 18% 23%
Q22. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Business Person Andrew Yang

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 6% 8% - 8% 3% 9% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 12% 8% 4% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22%  25% 37% 18% 26% 17% 24% 23% 21% 25% 17% 22% 24% 17% 30% 24% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  12% 15% 10% 21% 9% 8% 16% 7% 9% 10% 18% 10% 15% 4% 14% 3% 12% 13%
very unfavorable 10% 12% 2% 12% 6% 11% 13% 15% 5% 10% 10% 10% 6% 14% 11% 4% 9% 35% 11%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 28% 34% 37% 26% 29% 26% 30% 30% 27% 28% 25% 34% 32% 22% 37% 29% 27% 26% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 21%  24% 17% 22% 27% 19% 22% 31% 12% 19% 21% 28% 16% 29% 15% 18% 12% 47% 25%
No opinion 25% 20% 5% 30% 22% 28% 23% 23% 26% 27% 26% 19% 24% 22% 37% 27% 29% 12% 21%
Haven’t heard enough to say 25%  23% 41% 21% 23% 27% 25% 15% 35% 26% 28% 19% 28% 28% 11% 25% 32% 15% 24%
Q23. Please indicate whether you have heard of: Ohio Representative Tim Ryan

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 4% 5% - 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% - 6% - 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 18% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 4% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 7% 4% 15% 20% 14% 8% 5% 11% 7% 13% 12%
very unfavorable 13% 13% 7% 14% 10% 16% 12% 18% 8% 14% 9% 16% 11% 16% 10% 8% 15% 29% 15%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 19% 22% 18% 19% 21% 16% 20% 18% 19% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 15% 21% 12% 18% 21%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 23% 26% 11% 26% 21% 26% 22% 31% 15% 19% 23% 35% 25% 24% 15% 19% 22% 41% 27%
No opinion 29% 26% 24% 31% 27% 30% 31% 26% 32% 31% 29% 26% 27% 31% 31% 30% 36% 16% 28%
Haven’t heard enough to say 29% 26% 46% 25% 31% 28% 27% 24% 34% 34% 27% 18% 30% 25% 38% 30% 30% 24% 24%

Q24. Please indicate whether you have heard of: california Congressman Eric Swalwell

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
very favorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% - 9% 2% 12% 9%
Ssomewhat favorable 16%  17% 26% 13% 10% 17% 19% 20% 12% 14% 16% 21% 14% 15% 22% 19% 13% 8% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  10% - 13% 10% 17% 5% 9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 18% 5% 4% 9% 14% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 1% 11% 5% 10% 11% 12% 6% 7% 11% 10% 5% 12% 11% 4% 8% 30% 10%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 24%  27% 32% 21% 21% 22% 28% 31% 17% 23% 21% 28% 22% 25% 22% 28% 14% 20% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 20% 20% 1% 24% 15% 26% 17% 21% 18% 15% 25% 22% 23% 17% 15% 13% 22% 40% 23%
No opinion 34%  33% 45% 31% 45% 31% 29% 35% 32% 38% 28% 31% 26% 38% 47% 38% 31% 24% 33%
Haven’t heard enough to say 23%  20% 22% 23% 19% 21% 26% 13% 33% 24% 25% 18% 28% 20% 15% 21% 33% 16% 17%
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Univision National Latino Post-Debate Poll - July 1, 2019

Q25. Now thinking ahead two years to the 2020 election for President of the United States, do you plan
Republican Donald Trump for President?

Eligible

Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll

will vote for Donald Trump 12%  14% 5% 15% 8% 9% 21% 17% 8% 10% 15%
Undecided - Teaning to Trump 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 9% 4% 1% 4% 4% 6%
will vote for the Democrat 57% 63% 61% 56% 56% 59% 58% 52% 61% 56% 56%
Undecided - leaning to Democrat 11%  10% 15% 9% 14% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 10%
TOTAL TRUMP 18% 19% 7% 21% 9% 18% 25% 23% 12% 14% 21%
TOTAL DEMOCRAT 68% 73% 76% 65% 70% 68% 68% 62% 73% 67% 66%
Undecided - don’t know how I will vote 15% 7% 17% 14% 20% 14% 7% 15% 15% 19% 13%
Q26. Please indicate if the statement makes you more Tikely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more

the second night of the debate, all 10 Democratic candidates said that

Eligible

Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll

More likely to vote in favor of Dems 56% 60% 63% 53% 60% 56% 55% 56% 56% 60% 45%
More Tikely to vote against Democrats 19%  20% 11% 21% 16% 21% 19% 22% 16% 11% 28%
Has no impact on how I will vote 25%  20% 26% 25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 29% 29% 27%

Q27. Please indicate if the statement makes you more likely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more

to vote for the Democratic candidate or the
Ccoll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
14% 12% 15% 7% 2% 8% 66% 12%
700 900 400 - 2 oD 700 1700 500
61% 53% 53% 80% 79% 29% 5% 60%
11% 11% 14% 1% 10% 16% 6% 12%
21% 21% 18% 7% 4% 15% 82% 17%
72% 64% 66% 81% 89% 44% 11% 72%
7% 15% 15% 13% 7% 41% 6% 11%

Tikely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020: On

they would provide health care coverage for undocumented immigrants

Ccoll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
61% 58% 50% 66% 76% 30% 11% 58%
23% 18% 21% 12% 9% 20% 60% 20%
16% 23% 29% 21% 15% 50% 30% 21%

Tikely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020: On

the first night of the debate, Julian Castro stated that being undocumented should not be a criminal offense, but instead a civil violation, which would

stop the incarceration of immigrant parents who are being separated from their children because of the

Eligible

Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll

More likely to vote in favor of Dems 62%  65% 62% 62% 62% 63% 62% 61% 62% 59% 60%
More Tlikely to vote against Democrats 15%  17% 9% 17% 11% 17% 16% 17% 13% 12% 20%
Has no impact on how I will vote 23%  18% 29% 21% 28% 20% 22% 22% 25% 29% 20%

Q28. Please indicate if the statement makes you more likely to vote in FAVOR of the Democrats, or more
Throughout the debate, many different candidates spoke a few

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll

More likely to vote in favor of Dems 53% 58% 67% 48% 61% 53% 46% 52% 54% 57% 48%
More 1ikely to vote against Democrats 12%  14% 6% 14% 9% 11% 16% 16% 8% 9% 14%
Has no impact on how I will vote 35%  29% 27% 38% 30% 36% 38% 32% 38% 35% 38%
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criminal violation.

coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
69% 65% 54% 76% 81% 38% 16% 64%
15% 17% 16% 6% 6% 16% 51% 16%
16% 18% 30% 19% 13% 46% 33% 20%

Tikely to vote AGAINST the Democrats in 2020:

Tines in Spanish in an effort to connect with immigrant and Latino voters

coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
51% 55% 50% 55% 71% 25% 16% 55%
16% 13% 13% 6% 5% 12% 46% 11%
33% 32% 36% 38% 24% 63% 37% 33%
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Q29. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the best plan to lower the costs of health care?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Joe Biden 12%  12% 7% 14% 6% 14% 17% 8% 16% 10% 15% 13% 7% 16% 14% 12% 11% 15% 12%
Bernie Sanders 23%  23% 14% 26% 16% 24% 31% 26% 21% 18% 29% 26% 26% 22% 20% 26% 20% 15% 23%
Kamala Harris 12% 13%  21% 9% 18% 10% 8% 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 9% 11% 23% 15% 8% 1% 12%
Julian Castro 11% 10% 20% 8% 18% 10% 3% 9% 13% 14% 7% 9% 14% 11% 4% 11% 13% 6% 11%
Beto O’Rourke 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 1% 8% - 5% 8% 8% 6%
Elizabeth warren 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 13% 9% 11% 19% 9% 10% 21% 13% 8% 9% 12%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Cco ry Booker 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Amy Klobuchar 4% 3% 10% 1% 9% 2% - 6% 1% 6% 2% - 1% 3% 12% 4% 1% 4% 4%
Kristin Gillibrand 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - - 4% 2% *% - *% 1% 4% 1%
Jay Inslee *% *% - %% - 1% - %% *% % 1% - *% % - - 1% 1% *%
John Hickenlooper 1% *% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% *% 5% 1% 4% 1% - 1% 3% 6% 2%
Michael Bennet 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% - 1% *% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
John Delany 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 6% 2%
Andrew Yang 1% 1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% - - 1% 4% 1%
Marianne wilTliamson 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - *% 8% - 2%
Tim Ryan 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% *% 4% 1% - 1% 3% - - 2% 11% 2%
Bill de Blasio 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% - 3%
Eric Swalwell *% - 2% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - *%

Q30. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the best plan to address gun violence and gun safety?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Joe Biden 15%  15% 12% 16% 12% 17% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 20% 15% 18% 5% 15% 9% 21% 15%
Bernie Sanders 15% 16% 8% 18% 6% 20% 20% 18% 13% 14% 17% 16% 25% 11% 4% 14% 19% 17% 15%
Kamala Harris 19% 19% 34% 14% 37% 9% 10% 19% 19% 24% 15% 13% 10% 19% 39% 23% 13% 5% 19%
Julian Castro 6% 6% 10% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 6%
Beto O’Rourke 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 12% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Elizabeth warren 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 10% 14% 8% 12% 18% 12% 9% 17% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Cory Booker 7% 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 6% 5% 9% 11% 5% 2% 4% 9% 8% 8% 7% 2% 7%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% - 1% 4% - 2% 4% - 2%
Kristin Gillibrand 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 3% 3% 1%
Jay Inslee *% - - %% %% 1% - - 1%  *% - 1% 1% - - %% 1% - *%
John Hickenlooper *% *% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - - 2% - *%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 4% 5% 2%
Michael Bennet 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 4% 1%
John Delany 1% 1% 2% *% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - *% 1% 3% 1%
Andrew Yang 2% 2% - 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 4% 2%
Marianne wilTliamson 1% 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% - - 2% 3% 1%
Tim Ryan 2% 2% - 2% - 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%  *% - 1% 3% 5% 2%
Bill de Blasio 3% 3% - 4% - 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% - 5% 3%
Eric swalwell 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Q31. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the best plan for immigration reform?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Joe Biden 12%  12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 14% 11% 10% 10% 19% 11% 16% 7% 11% 10% 23% 12%
Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 6% 13% 8% 11% 15% 13% 8% 7% 14% 14% 13% 13% - 12% 8% 12% 11%
Kamala Harris 12%  12% 18% 10% 18% 8% 10% 10% 15% 17% 10% 5% 10% 10% 22% 14% 14% 1% 12%
Julian Castro 31%  32% 43% 26% 39% 25% 27% 28% 33% 32% 34% 24% 23% 30% 51% 35% 25% 17% 31%
Beto O ’Rourke 7% 7% 1% 9% 3% 9% 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 8% 11% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7%
Elizabeth warren 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% 15% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% - 2%
Cco ry Booker 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% - 1% 1% - 1%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%  *% 1% 1% 1%  *% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 3% 1%
Kristin Gillibrand 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - *% 2% 7% 2%
Jay Inslee 1% 1% - 1% 1%  *% 1% 1% 1% 2%  *% - 1% 1% - *% 1% 3% 1%
John Hickenlooper 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% *% 3% 3% 1% - 4% - - 2% - - 2%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% - - 4% 4% 1%
Michael Bennet 1% *% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - *% 1% - 1%
John Delany 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 4% - 1%
Andrew Yang 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% - 1% 4% 5% 2%
Marianne wilTliamson 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2%
Tim Ryan 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% - 1% 6% 5% 2%
Bill de Blasio 2% 2% 2% 2% - 5% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 3% - 2% - 1% 2%
Eric Swalwell *% *% - *% - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% - - *% - - *%

33%. Based on what you saw or heard in the Democratic debate, which candidate do you think has the best plan to address the cost of college and student
ebt?

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched

Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Joe Biden 11%  10% 9% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 18% 12% 14% 4% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Bernie Sanders 29%  27% 12% 35% 15% 38% 34% 29% 29% 20% 41% 31% 32% 27% 26% 29% 35% 21% 29%
Kamala Harris 12% 12% 27% 6% 21% 5% 7% 10% 13% 15% 10% 6% 8% 11% 22% 12% 14% 8% 12%
Julian Castro 10%  10% 22% 5% 20% 3% 6% 12% 7% 15% 6% 4% 8% 9% 17% 11% 8% 9% 10%
Beto O’Rourke 7% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7%
Elizabeth warren 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 13% 18% 11% 14% 19% 17% 8% 6% 14%
Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Cory Booker 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%  *% % 1%  *% 1% 1% *% - *% 3% - 1%
Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% - - 1% 2% 3% - - 1% 3% - 2% - - 2%
Kristin Gillibrand 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% 8% 1%
Jay Inslee 1% *% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 1%
John Hickenlooper *% 1% - 1% %% 1% - - 1% - 2% 1% - - %% 2% - *%
Tulsi Gabbard 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 1% 2%
Michael Bennet 1% *% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - 1% 3% 1%
John Delany 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 1%
Andrew Yang 1% 1% - 2% - 4% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 5% 1%
Marianne wilTliamson 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 4% - - - 4% - 2% 2% 3% 2%
Tim Ryan 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 3% *% - 1% - 4% 1%
Bill de Blasio 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 3% - 1% 2%
Eric Swalwell 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2%  *% 3% 2% 1%
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Q33. President Trump announced that he plans to direct Immigration and Customs Enforcement, also called ICE, to conduct immigration raids in cities
across America to find, detain, and deport about 2,000 immigrant families. Does this make you...

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
More likely to vote in favor of Trump 14%  16% 5% 17% 8% 13% 21% 16% 12% 8% 18% 20% 15% 15% 8% 3% 13% 63% 14%
More likely to vote against Trump 68% 71% 77% 65% 76% 69% 62% 66% 70% 68% 67% 69% 66% 63% 88% 85% 57% 13% 71%
Has no impact on how I will vote 18%  14% 18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 24% 15% 11% 19% 22% 4% 13% 30% 24% 15%

Q34. About a week ago, President Trump Tlaunched his official 2020 re-election campaign in Orlando Florida. 1In his speech he stated: “Imagine if we had a

Democrat president and a Democrat congress in 2020. They would strip Americans of their constitutional rights while flooding the country with illegal
immigrants. Does this make you...

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
More Tlikely to vote 1in favor of Trump 17%  19% 5% 21% 12% 15% 26% 21% 14% 12% 23% 21% 20% 18% 8% 6% 17% 69% 17%
More likely to vote against Trump 65% 68% 73% 62% 69% 68% 58% 63% 67% 66% 62% 68% 66% 58% 82% 82% 48% 19% 68%
Has no impact on how I will vote 18%  14% 22% 16% 20% 17% 16% 16% 20% 22% 15% 11% 14% 23% 11% 13% 35% 13% 16%

Q35. About a week ago, President Trump launched his official 2020 re-election campaign in orlando Florida. 1In his speech he stated: “Can you imagine,
can you imagine those migrant caravans without having the barriers and walls that we've already put up and that are up. This country would be a mess 1like
you wou1Qn‘t believe. So the wall is moving along, it's moving along rapidly. It's beautiful, I changed the design, it's stronger, bigger, better, and

cheaper.” Does this make you...
Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
More Tlikely to vote 1in favor of Trump 17%  20% 8% 21% 13% 16% 24% 21% 14% 12% 21% 23% 21% 17% 9% 3% 20% 74% 17%
More likely to vote against Trump 65% 67% 74% 62% 67% 66% 61% 62% 67% 67% 59% 66% 65% 57% 87% 83% 47% 10% 67%
Has no impact on how I will vote 18%  14% 19% 18% 20% 18% 15% 17% 19% 20% 20% 12% 14% 27% 4% 13% 33% 16% 16%

Q36. About a_week ago, President Trump launched his official 2020 re-election campaign in Orlando Florida. 1In his speech he stated: “The unemployment
rate is the lowest rate it's been in over 51 years, think of that. And as I said before about African-American, I now say also about Hispanic-American
and Asian-American unemployment have reached the lowest rates in the history of our country.” Does this make you...

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
Voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Coll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
More likely to vote in favor of Trump 18%  20% 6% 22% 12% 18% 25% 20% 16% 12% 23% 24% 20% 20% 8% 4% 21% 75% 18%
More likely to vote against Trump 56% 58% 63% 54% 59% 55% 55% 57% 55% 59% 47% 60% 58% 50% 69% 74% 37% 10% 58%
Has no impact on how I will vote 26%  22% 30% 25% 29% 27% 20% 23% 29% 29% 30% 16% 23% 30% 23% 22% 42% 16% 24%

Q37. For Democrats, prior to the general election in November, there will be a series of state-by-state primary contests to select the nominee to face

President Trump. A lot of people skip the primaries and_%ust vote in the November general election. Thinking ahead to the 2020 Presidential primaries and
caucuses, what would you say the chances are that you will participate and vote - are you...

Eligible Reg Span Eng 1st 2nd 3rd HS  Some Coll 18- 35- Ind/ watched
voters Voter Intv Intv Gen Gen Gen Male Female or < Ccoll Plus 34 59 60+ Dem Oth GOP Debates
Almost certain to vote 64%  73% 58% 67% 63% 63% 73% 58% 70% 55% 68% 81% 53% 72% 68% 66% 48% - 67%
will probably vote 20%  21% 33% 15% 27% 15% 18% 23% 19% 26% 15% 15% 25% 17% 19% 20% 26% - 22%
Chances are 50-50 9% 5% 7% 9% 2% 16% 6% 10% 7% 12% 7% 3% 12% 7% 4% 9% 9% - 7%
Probably will note vote 7% 2% 2% 9% 8% 7% 3% 9% 4% 7% 10% 1% 10% 3% 9% 6% 17% - 4%
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Q38. Among the candidates running for President, who are you currently planning to vote for?

Kamala Harris
Julian cCastro

Joe Biden

Bernie Sanders
Elizabeth warren
Beto O’Rourke

Cory Booker

Pete Buttigieg
Amy Klobuchar
Kristin Gillibrand
Jay Inslee

Tulsi Gabbard
Michael Bennet
John Delany
Andrew Yang
Marianne williamson
Tim Ryan

Bill de Blasio
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